
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DISINVESTMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5312
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2000
DISINVESTMENT OF NALCO AND RSP
KUMUDINI PATNAIK

Will the Minister of DISINVESTMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have any proposal for initiating Disinvestment in NALCO and Rourkella Steel Plant (RSP) of Orissa; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

Minister of State (Independent charge) of the Department of Disinvestment, Minister of State in the Ministries of Planning, Statistics &
Programme Implementation and Minister of State in the Department of Administrative Reforms and Public Grievances (Shri Arun
Shourie)

(a) No decision regarding disinvestment of Government equity in NALCO or Rourkela Steel Plant has been taken.

(b) Does not arise.
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